DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$643.50 Rec:\$15.00

\$658.50 Pgs=2

2015-856081 01/26/2015 03:02 PM

9000.00 T g3-2

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE MINDEN KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A.P. No.

1220-21-810-068

Escrow No.

143-2477508-Rt/VT

R.P.T.T.

\$643.50

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:
David T. McGuire and Maria McGuire
211 Natoma Avenue
Santa Barbara, Ca 93101

## GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Peter Leo Cocores and Peggy Jean Cocores, Trustees of The Cocores 2003 Family Trust do(es) hereby *GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL* to

David T. McGuire and Maria McGuire, Husband and Wife, as joint tenants the real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

LOT 23, AS SHOWN ON THE MAP OF GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 7, FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, ON MARCH 27, 1974, AS DOCUMENT NO. 72456.

## Subject to:

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 01/20/2015

			•		\ \
The Cocores 2003 F	amily Trust		_		\ \
Potes -	to Picel	w			
Peter Leo Cocores,		<del> </del>			
( )		/			Na.
Xelgen De	n Cocon	es/_/			
Peggy Jean Cocore	s, Trustee			\	7
				\	
			/	\	
STATE OF NEVADA	)		1	1	
•	, ; ss.		]	1	
COUNTY OF	)		/	/	
DOUGLAS	,				
•		1			
		_ \			
This instrument was ac	knowledged befo	re me on	/ (		
16 xmm2C.	2015	by		) T.	00000
The Ocores 2003 F	amily Trust: Pe	ter led co	esses and t	eggy sear	1 COCO C
XIIIIII					ıını.
WXXXXX	<u> </u>		(TO 6) TO 1	PETERSON	
	tary Public			- State of Nevada	
(My commission expire	:s: 3/19/11			orded in Douglas Count Expires March 19, 201	
\ \	•	- Lamente	********************************	***************************************	· · · · · · ·
This Notary Acknowled			n Grant, Bargain	Sale Deed dat	ed
01/20/2015 under Esci	ow No. 143-2477	508	1		

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Num	ber(s)			
,.	1220-21-810-068	, and the second			
b) c)					
d)					
2.	Type of Property	_/			<u> </u>
a)	Vacant Land	b) Single Fam. Res.	FOR REC	ORDERS OPTI	ONAL USE
c)	Condo/Twnhse	d) 2-4 Plex	Book	Page:	-+
e)	Apt. Bldg.	f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Re	ecording:	-+-+
g)	Agricultural	h) Mobile Home	Notes:		
i)	Other		<		-11
3.	a) Total Value/Sales F	Price of Property:	\$1	65,000.00	
	b) Deed in Lieu of For	eclosure Only (value of	(_\$		
	c) Transfer Tax Value			65,000.00	
	d) Real Property Tran	sfer Tax Due	_\$6	43.50	
4.	If Exemption Claime	<u>d:</u> / /		/ /	
	a. Transfer Tax Exen	nption, per 375.090, Section	n:	) ]	
	b. Explain reason for			7 /	
5.	Partial Interest: Perce	ntage being transferred:		%	
	The undersigned dec	lares and acknowledges,	under penalty	of perjury, pursi	uant to NRS
375	5.060 and NRS 375.1	10, that the information d can be supported by do	provided is	correct to the b	est of their
the	information and belief, and information provided	herein. Furthermore, the	parties agre	ee that disallowa	ance of any
clai	med exemption, or off	her determination of addit	ional tax due	, may result in	a penalty of
10%	% of the tax due plus ir	nterest at 1% per month. severally l <u>iable</u> for any add	Pursuant to I	NRS 375.030, the	e Buyer and
	nature:	severally liable for any add	Capacity:	acest	
_	nature:		Capacity:	- 2	
Cig	SELLER (GRANTOR	) INFORMATION		RANTEE) INFO	RMATION
and the same of th	(REQUIF			(REQUIRED)	
		OCCO Frank Turns	Drint Name	David T. McGu	
	nt Name: <u>The Cocores</u> dress: PO Box 1077		Address:	Maria McGuire	na arie
			-	astu Bort	
City Sta		Zip: 96158	State:	CA Zip:	
		QUESTING RECORDING	_	·	
<u> </u>		n Title Insurance			<del></del>
Pri	nt Name: Company	/ >	File Number	: 143-2477508 R	t/CPC
Add City	dress 1663 US Highw	ay 395, Suite 101			
	y: Minden		State: NV	Zip: 89	9423